
11-Man 8-Man North 8-Man South

1.  Adams Central (5-0) 1.  Fullerton (6-0) 1.  Fusion (6-1)

2.  Raymond Central (4-1) 2.  S/RC/O (4-1) T2.  Thayer County White (4-1)

3.  Malcolm (3-2) 3.  Cross County (3-2) T2.  McCool Junction (4-1)

4.  Milford (2-3) 4.  Hampton (2-3) 3.  South Central (2-3)

5.  Wilber-Clatonia (1-4) 5.  High Plains (1-4) T4.  Henderson (1-4)

6.  FC (0-5) 6.  Centennial (0-5) T4.  Thayer County Maroon (1-4)

5.  Superior (0-5)

Adams Central is the 11-man champion. Fullerton is the 8-man champion.

Final Standings   --   2021



Date Home Away Score

8/29 Adams Central Wilber-Clatonia 30--0

8/29 Malcolm Milford 12--0

8/29 Raymond Central Fillmore Central 40--16

9/5

9/12 Fillmore Central Milford 6--0 OT

9/12 Adams Central Malcolm 16--0

9/12 Wilber-Clatonia Raymond Central 42--20

9/19 Fillmore Central Wilber-Clatonia 34--24

9/19 Milford Adams Central 18--0

9/19 Raymond Central Malcolm 34--6

9/26 Fillmore Central Adams Central 30--0

9/26 Wilber-Clatonia Malcolm 14--6

9/26 Milford Raymond Central 30--6

10/3 Malcolm Fillmore Central 8--0

10/3 Milford Wilber-Clatonia 20--0

10/3 Raymond Central Adams Central 12--0

11-Man Schedule  --  2021

LEAGUE BYE WEEK

Adams Central is the 11-man champion.



Date Home Away Score

8/29 High Plains Fullerton 48--14

8/29 Centennial Hampton 22--20

8/29 S/RC/O Cross County 20--12

8/29 Henderson Superior 24--14

8/29 McCool Junction Fusion 56--22

8/29 Thayer County White Thayer County Maroon 14--0

8/29 South Central BYE

9/5

9/12 Fullerton Hampton 68--16

9/12 Centennial S/RC/O 44--0

9/12 Cross County High Plains 52--6

9/12 South Central Thayer County White 14--8

9/12 McCool Junction Henderson 60--18

9/12 Superior Fusion 42--0

9/12 Thayer County Maroon BYE

9/19 Fullerton Centennial 44--0

9/19 High Plains S/RC/O 2--0 FF (covid)

9/19 Hampton Cross County 70--12

9/19 Thayer County Maroon Superior 46--16

9/19 Henderson South Central 42--6

9/19 Fusion Thayer County White 2--0 FF

9/19 McCool Junction BYE

9/26 Cross County Centennial 50--8

9/26 S/RC/O Fullerton 26--12

LEAGUE BYE WEEK

8-Man Schedule  --  2021



9/26 High Plains Hampton 42--36

9/26 Fusion Thayer County Maroon 2--0 FF

9/26 South Central McCool Junction 28--24

9/26 Thayer County White Henderson 44--14

9/26 Superior BYE

10/3 Centennial High Plains 26--18

10/3 Fullerton Cross County 28--0

10/3 Hampton S/RC/O 60--38

10/3 Superior Thayer County White 42--8

10/3 Thayer County Maroon McCool Junction 36--6

10/3 South Central Fusion 2--0 FF

10/3 Henderson BYE

10/10 Superior McCool Junction 48--24

10/10 Henderson Fusion 2--0 FF

10/10 Thayer County Maroon South Central 28--6

10/17 

(championship 

@ Shelby-

Rising City HS)

Fullerton Fusion 38--8

None occurred.

Fullerton is the 8-man champion.

Exhibiton/Bowl Games



Team Contact E-Mail Phone Number

Adams Central Bryce Blecha acyouthfootballorg@gmail.com 402-879-1513

Centennial Austin Choma achoma0603@gmail.com 402-641-3540

Cross County Danny Seim danny.seim.mmjo@statefarm.com 402-326-5742

FC Derek O'Connor derekoconnor29@gmail.com 402-366-9197

Fullerton Dillon Busch busch_2010@hotmail.com 308-550-0777

Fusion Victor Oceguera victor.oceguera@icloud.com 402-243-3230

Hampton Jeff Hansen jbhansen@hamilton.net 402-694-9144

Henderson Steve Stebbing steven.stebbing@kroekerandkroeker.com 402-366-1688

High Plains Omar Ramirez omar86645@cccneb.edu 402-606-6373

Malcolm Chad Frank frankchad2003@yahoo.com 402-300-0558

McCool Junction Brian Soukup bsoukup69@gmail.com 402-710-0127

Milford Mike Langenberg myfeagles@gmail.com 402-432-4163

Raymond Central Shane Johnson rcyfcoach@outlook.com 402-417-4571

Shelby/Rising City/Osceola Heath Vrbka heath.vrbka@channel.com 402-641-5404

South Central Brian Blevins bblevins@southcentralunified.org 308-530-2582

Superior Mike Sander nccmike@gmail.com 308-920-9483

Thayer County Maroon Jason Degenhardt jdegenhardt@nordersupply.com 402-768-3048

Thayer County White AJ Gausman adamgausman@reinke.com 402-200-0769
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Wilber-Clatonia Brady Smith bradysmith@kgbodyshop.com 402-821-7044
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